

SUPER NOVA PETROLEUM CORP.

CSE (CNSX): SNP OTC: SNOVF

NEWS RELEASE J.V. Partner to Drill Two Gas Wells and Gas Gathering System on Bakken Fairway Lands

Vancouver, B.C., June 10th, 2014 – Wolf Wiese, President of Super Nova Petroleum Corp., (CSE/CNSX: SNP; OTC: SNOVF) (the "Company" or "Super Nova" or "SNP") reports that an agreement has been reached with BNV Energy LLC (the "BNV") of Huston Texas to sell approximately 2964 acres of its wholly owned Milford East Land for US \$ 66,700 in cash, \$35,000 upon signing and \$31,700 to be paid on July 16th, 2014. This acreage is contiguous to the south of the Company's Milford Colony farm in lands in Lewis and Clark County on the Alberta Bakken Fairway in Northwest Montana.

BNV has committed \$1,500,000 to drill two gas wells and build a gas gathering system on the lower 5,000 acres of the Milford colony Farm in lands, in which Super Nova is farming in to a 80% working interest. The first gas well is to be spudded no later than Sept. 30th, 2014. BNV will carry Super Nova to 40% working interest. Once BNV has drilled the two gas wells to depth 3,000 – 4,000 ft., and in case of commercial gas production, BNV will build a gas gathering system and will have earned a 60% working interest in the subject acreage. The Company looks forward to working with BNV.

The Company is planning to drill to the Bakken formation on its Milford Colony 13-11 well. This well has been drilled and cased to 880 ft. and can be re-entered to drill to 9,000 ft. to the Bakken formation.

The Company is currently soliciting financing for its Bakken project as well as the McAffee well in the Austin chalk in Frio County, Texas.

Referring to the drilling of the gas wells above, this resource may not be found. If found, this may not be commercially viable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors: **SUPER NOVA PETROLEUM CORP.**

"Wolf Wiese"	
Wolf Wiese	
President	

For further information, please contact: Tyler Troup/ *Corporate Communications*

1-866-865-2780 tyler@circadian-group.com

Mike Poulin/ Corporate Communications 604-221-8936

mike@supernovaminerals.com

THIS PRESS RELEASE WAS PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT WHO TAKES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS CONTENTS. NEITHER CSE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE. THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CERTAIN FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS WHICH INVOLVE KNOWN AND UNKNOWN RISKS, DELAYS, AND UNCERTAINTIES NOT UNDER THE COMPANY'S CONTROL WHICH MAY CAUSE ACTUAL RESULTS, PERFORMANCE OR ACHIEVEMENTS OF THE COMPANY TO BE MATERIALLY DIFFERENT FROM THE RESULTS, PERFORMANCE, OR ACHIEVEMENTS IMPLIED BY THESE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. WE SEEK SAFE HARBOR.